
EB-2008-0230

Greater Sudbury Hydro Inc.

Response to Undertaking J2.15

Delivered: August 24, 2009

Page 1 of 1

Undertaking J2.15

To advise if the smart meter adder was reduced to $1, what additional monies would be required.

Total meters used in the Smart Meter Rate Adder Sheet: 44,323

Diffference ($1.94-1.00) 0.94

Total Annual Differential: 499,963$ per year

The Smart Meter Rate Adder was calculated in the original application at $2.17 but as a result of an Interrogatory it was

recalculated to reflect monies that have been collected to date so the revised rate adder is $1.94.

The above calculation would suggest that the period over which the rate adder would be collected would double.


